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BRIAN BAMMAN MOTION TO VACATE HEARING
14104 E. ANDREW DRIVE
FOUNTAIN HILLS, ARIZONA 85268

1221 E. OSBORN RD., #105
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85014

)
)
)
)
)
BAMEX INTERNATIONAL, LTD., )
)
)
)
Respondents. )

)

The hearing in this case is currently set to begin on September 30, 2002. As of this date, the
Securities Division and Respondents have agreed to a Consent Order. It is expected that the Order

will be submitted for consideration at Open Meeting.
Based on the wish of the parties to settle this case by way of a Consent Order, the
Securities Division respectfully asks that the hearing in this matter and all deadlines be continued

until such time as requested by the parties.

Arizona Corporation Commission

ED
SEP 2 7 2002

DOCKETED gy
r\[@




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26

Dated this 27® day of September, 2002

Docket No. S-03391A-02-0000

JANET NAPOLITANO
Attorney General
Consumer Protection & Advocacy Section

’

MARK DINELL

Special Assistant Attorney General
MOIRA A. MCCARTHY

Assistant Attorney General

Attorneys for the Securities Division of
The Arizona Corporation Commission

ORIGINAL AND TEN (10) COPIES of the foregoing

filed this 27™ day of September, 2002, with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, AZ 85007

COPY of the foregoing mailed this
27th™ day of September, 2002, to:

Alan S. Baskin

Roshka Heyman & DeWulf, PLC
Two Arizona Center

400 No. 5" St., Suite 1000
Phoenix, Arizona 85004




